# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bazooka Candy Brands Properties, LLC		12/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Bazooka Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Whitehall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5136879	APPLE ATTACK
Registration Number:	3176343	BABY BOTTLE POP
Registration Number:	1896290	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	3011956	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	3703303	BAZOOKA
Registration Number:	0673216	BAZOOKA JOE
Registration Number:	5136878	BLUE REBEL
Registration Number:	3968394	JUICY DROP
Registration Number:	1390109	PUSH POP
Registration Number:	1040693	RING POP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-768-5367

trademarks.us@dentons.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Monica B. Richman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1302

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0666

900668378

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman
SIGNATURE:	/monica b. richman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=US Trademark Assignment Par	t 3#page1.tif

source=US Trademark Assignment Part 3#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assignment Part 3#page2.tif source=US Trademark Assignment Part 3#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0667

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment Agreement"), effective as of December 30, 2021 (the "Effective Date") is made and entered into by and among Bazooka Candy Brands Properties, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at One Whitehall Street, New York, New York 10004, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), and The Bazooka Companies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at One Whitehall Street, New York, New York 10004, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the registrations identified in Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, grant and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment Agreement.

This Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademarks, to record this Assignment Agreement, and to issue or transfer the said trademark record(s) to the ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment Agreement.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment Agreement to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Bazooka Candy Brands Properties, LLC

By:

Name: Jason Thaler

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

Date: December 29, 2021

ASSIGNEE:

The Bazooka Companies, Inc.

By:

Name: Jason Thaler

Title: Secretary

Date: December 29, 2021

# SCHEDULEA

***************************************						**************************************	**************************************
No.	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Bate	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class	Territory
ن	APPLE ATTACK	87/074708	Jun-16-2016	5136879	Feb-07-2017	30	United States
7	BABY BOTTLE POP	78/647397	Jun-09-2005	3176343	Nov-28-2006	30	United States
3.	BAZOOKA	74/309317	Aug-31-1992	1896290	May-30-1995	25	United States
44.	BAZOOKA	78/209112	Jan-30-2003	3011956	Nov-01-2005		United States
Ş.	BAZOOKA	77/618881	Nov-20-2008	3703303	Oct-27-2009	30	United States
ŝ	BAZOOKA JOE	72/046778	Feb-27-1958	0673216	Jan-27-1959	91	United States
7	BLUE REBEL	87/074705	Jun-16-2016	5136878	Feb-07-2017	30	United States
ශප්	JUICY DROP	77/841372	Oct-05-2009	3968394	May-31-2011	30	United States
6	PUSH POP	73/528315	Mar-22-1985	1390109	Apr-15-1986	30	United States
9.	RING POP	73/046965	Mar-17-1975	1040693	Jun-01-1976	30	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0670